
ANNEXURE.6

Fee Structure for D.El.Ed./D.P.Ed Course in Government /Private Aided /Private
Unaided Teachers Training lnstitutions for the academic year 2016-17

Government Notification No. ED 195 PTI 2005, Bangalore Dated 25-AS-ZAA7.

Table-1

SI
No

Types of
Golleges

Category of Seats Kind of Fee (Rs. Per annum
Tuition Develop

ment
Total

1 Government Government Seats {000 NiI {000
2 Private

(Aided)
Government Seats
Manaqement Seats

1000
4000

4000
4000

5000
8000

3 Private
(Unaided)

Government Seats
Management Seats

2000
8000

8000
8000

10000
16000

Table-02

Gommon to all category of Seats in all types of Teachers Training lnstitutions

SI
No

Types of Fee Quantum of
fee (in Rs)

1. Admission fee 100.00
2. Reading Room Fee 200.00
3. Sports Fee 100.00
4. Laboratory Fee 200.00
5. Arts & Drawing fee 100.00
6. SUPW {00.00
7. AVE 100.00
8. SWF (For 2years) 30.00
9. TBF (For 2years) 30.00
10. NFTW (for 2 years Teachers Day Flag) 30.00
11. Examination Fee 100.00
12. Union fee 100.00
13. Citizen fee 200.00

14. Excursion fee 00
15. Medical Examination fee 25.00
16. Magazine fee 50.00
'17. Library fee 200.00
18. Maintenance & Equipment fee 300.00

Total :: 1965.00

a)Total Fee for Government College seat - Rs. 1,000.00 + 1,9G5.00 = 2,9GS.OO
b) Total Fee for Aided College seat - Rs. 5,000.00 + 1,965.00 = 6,965.00
c) Total Fee for Un-Aided College seat - Rs.10,000.00 +1,965.00 = 11,965.00

Note: No extra fee shall be collected by any of the lnstitution.
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